Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Dow Industries, Inc.	Name: Smyth Companies, LLC			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 271 Ballardvale Street			
★ Corporation- State: Massachusetts Other	City: Wilmington			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Massachusetts Country: us Zip: 01887			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) _{March 31, 2011}	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,534,387 3,342,531 3,371,247 1,528,910				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Thompkins, Ir.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Jandiorio Teska & Coleman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$115.00			
Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Waltham	8. Payment information:			
State: Massachusetts Zip: 02451 Phone Number: 781-890-5678 Fax Number: 781-890-1150 Email Address:	Deposit Account Number <u>09-0002</u> Authorized User Name <u>Thomas E Thompkins, Ir</u>			
9. Signature:	1-4-12			
Signature Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is dated as of March 31, 2011, between Dow Industries, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Assignor"), and Smyth Companies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, and the registrations and applications therefor, listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between, among others, the Assignor and the Assignee dated as of March 31, 2011 (the "Agreement"), the Assignor agreed to sell, convey, transfer and assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to purchase the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers and assigns to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

[Signature page follows]

8279443.2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

DOW INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Walter T. Dow G. ALLO
Title: PRESIDENT

ACCEPTED BY:

SMYTH COMPANIES, LLC

By: Name: Title:

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

DOW INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Name: Title:

ACCEPTED BY:

SMYTH COMPANYES, LEG

Ву:

Name: DOMENTE MANCINI

Thie: DIRECTOR

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

SCHEDULE A

A P.

TRADEMARK	REG. NO. / APP. NO.	CLASS
Labelcare	U.S. Reg. No. 2534387	42
Labels Without Limits	U.S. Reg. No. 3342531	42
Labels Without Limits!	U.S. Reg. No. 3371247	16 & 20
Logo Design (circles, triangles, squares)	U.S. Reg. No. 1528910	42

7

8279443.2

RECORDED: 01/04/2012